Tue Boarp of Countv Commiss toNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT,

Forman, N. Dag.

THE MiNUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

CommM18310MER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF, MiLTON FAY, FOR DELINQUENT PERBONAL PROPERTY TAXES

COLLEGTED FAR THE MONTH oF OCTOBER, BE APPROVED 1N THE sum ofF $5,497.93,
Comm1 881 0ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARR'ED.

Commi881oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO TAKE OUT SBUFFICIENT PueLic LiasiLiTy INSURANCH
FOR THE COUNTY WITH THE SARGENT QounTv BANK AND WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE STAXE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY.

ComM18810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

A LETTER FROM THE OAKkEs Boarp oF EDUCATION REQUESTING GRAVEL ON COUNTY ReADS TRAVELED BY THE OAKES SPECAAL
ScHooL DismriCY Buses wAS READ, AFTER DUE CONSIDERATION 1T WAS DECIDED TO REFUSE THEIR REQUEST AT THIB TIME.

TﬂE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SBALES PRICE ON LAND AND LOTS FORFE!TED

TO THE COUN*V FOR NON PAYMENT OF TAXES, AS ADVERTISED.

Comut8s1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF County Tax Deeo Lanos Ane LoTS BE APRROVED AS SHOWN ON

THE L18T POST:D IN THE FRONT OF THE CourTHouse Dateo Novemser, 3rp, 1959.
ComMm18810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

war, No.
9166
9167
9168
9169
9170
NN
9172
9173
9174
N75
9176
9177
9178
9179
9180
9181
9182
9183
9184
9185
9186
9187
9188
9189
9190
919N
9192
9193
9Tl
9195
9196
9197
9198
9199
9200
9201
9202
9203
9204
9205
9206
9207
9208
9209
9210
9211
9212
9213
9214
9215
9216
9217
9218
9219
9220
9221
9222
9223
9224
9225
9226
9227
9228
9229
9230
9231
9232
9233
923k
9235
9236
9237
9238

THE FOLLOWING BI1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID}

OLtvER ANDERSOM SaLaryY & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tAx
NorRMAN ANDERSON SALARY & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX
Donaro Coraurn SALARY & MiLeAaGE LESS TAX
W.Jd. Frigey SaLary & MiLeAGE LESS TAX
WiLsur Jacoeson SALARY & MiLeagE LESS TAX
RoBerT THAYER SALARY A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX
THeODORE WESTERBUR SALARY MOWING WEEDS LESS TAX
Eowarp K, WignEwskt SALARY & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX
EarL Bert HauLing GRAVEL

RicHARD BetLt HauLing Graver

Brampton O Co. FueL & Grease

BramPTON SERVICE Gas & SuepLiIES

Sam Bruns CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX
CorLiss ImprLemeNT Co. Repa1r8

MitTon FAv, SHERIFF AppLy on CorLisss IMpLemeNT Co. TAXES

Dakora MoTor SaLES Tire RePaIR

Farmer's Union Oru Co. RutLano- Gas & O

Forman ImpLEMENT Co. Winoow GrLAass rFor TrucCk

Mrs VeEva GLASER GarAGE RenT

AHRLIN G. HoFFman CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX
PaLMER JOHNSON GRAVEL

KripEr Equiement Co, inc, RepA IR

GeorGE LENLING HAuLING GRAVEL

BernARD MELHEIM CHECKING GRAVEL LESS TAX

MiLTon FAY SKERIFF
Manrer ConsTrUCTION Co,
MeLro®8 ManurFacCTurRiNGg Co.
MosiL OiL Co. - FormaN
NORTHWESTERN EQuiPMENT Co.
EARL Parrow

Wavyne RupperT

Ruttano Oiri Co.

Stanoarp Ori Co,

THe Thomas Co.

TuTHiLL HARDWARE
WaHmeTON ConsTRUCTION Co.
WAL8TEAD MosiL SeERvicE
CHris WeBER

EarL Wyum

West PusLisHing Co.

G.B. Coreman

PaLMeER ENGE

Georce HoFLEN

MELVIN SMiTH

ELmER WALSTEAD

AARSENH HARDWARE

Aeme Cuemicat Co,

BiLL BuscHe

RoserT Case

Rocer DaHLBsTROM

Duarne L.Oooos
ELecTroLux Core,

MiLTON FAY SHER!IFF
Farmgr's Eo-or ELevatom Co.
GAFFANEV!S INC,

ErrL. GRAMMOND

Lars Hotewn

YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD

L.R, KERLING

WiLLaim S. Kyuseen
KnigHT PrRinTING Coo

MonroE CaLculLATING MAcHIne Co,

N.D. State TREASURER

ApPLY ON BERNARD Mfluzuu TAXES
CrusHING, LoADING & HAULING SRAavEL
Berrs

Gas & Tire Repainr

tagor & mepains

LoaDING & HAuLLNG GRAVEL

MowinGg WEEDS

Gas & Oio

Oieser Fuer, Evc.
Oin

ParTs

INSTALLING CuLveErT oN TrRi=County Drain No, 1
Gas & OiL

SupPLIES

HAULING GRAVEL

SuppLIES FOR STATE'S ATTORNEY

ServiIcEs & MILEAGE A8 ComMIss 10NER LESS TAX
Services & MiLeaGcE a8 Commissioner LESBS TAX
ServiceEs & MiLEAGE A8 “ommtesiONER LESS TAX
Services & MiLeage as CommtsstoneRr LESS TAX
Services & Miicage as Commissioner LESS TAX

SuppLIES
JaniTorR SuppLiIEB
Hauting CoaL
MiLEAGE
Services & MiLeaGE as County CoroneR
CounTv SHARE oF SatarRY For OCToBER
SupeLies For CourtHouse
Miteace & Expenses FOR OCTOBER
Coat
SupeLIES
SawinGg Woob
SERVICES A8 JANITOR
MiLeaGge & Expenses A8 JuveNILE CommiEs 1 ONER
MiLeace & MeaLs For PrisoNERS
SERVICES A8 JusTICE OF PEACE
OFfFicE SuppLIES
INC, ~ MACHINE SERVICE
CAre oF PaTiEnNTS IN STATE INBTITUTIONS

N.D. AsB0CtATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS = SERIBES RENDERED BY ASSOCIATION

SARGENT County News
SAarGenT County TELLER
SARGENT CouNTY TREASURER
Harry H. Witke

AHRLIN HOFFMAN

MiLToN Fav, SHERIFF
RicHARD BeLL

GEORGE LENLING

EFanL PARROW

Commi8810NERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING
Commi8s 1 "NERS ProceeDings & OFFtceE SuppLies
SpeciaL AsSESSMENTS ON COuNTY PRoPERTY
NIGHT WAGCHMAN

CHECK ING GRAVEL

ApPLY ON AHRLIN HorFman Taxes

Hauting GrRaveL

HauLtNg GRAVEL

LOADING & HAJLING GRAVEL

LESS8 TAX
LES8 TAX

NovemBer, 3ro 1959

$16.43
56.43
58,07
46,43
25.59
8.13
b,22
8.13

$308.57
276.47
285.73
306.67
246,06
316.87
191.13
335.92
879.63
720.79
250.72
98,04
91.41
154,08
27.20

10,96

61.76

25.38

15.00

1.4 54,84
50,70
71.55
616.18
182,52
33.20
5,267.65
23.40
11.57
8.36
3,311.06
380.00
112.90
499.13
125.75
3.45
82.75
13.28
14,00
50,90
78.00
105.35
158.23
143,48
163.18
163.37
13,32
42,06
35.70
12,00
42,20
262,50
5.00
200.25
162.31
1.19

5.53

7.00
147.70
17.43
12,00
31.68
35.00
376.38
25.00
138.85
77.95
561.75
2.92
63.35
22,87
592.53
303.32
2,696.66

.08
10.01




War. No.

9239 MaHrer ConeTrucTton: Co, Leaoing & HauLing GRAVEL $1,481,76
9240 V.D. MarsHALL Services & Miccage As Courny Enaineer Less tax $ .90 61.56
9241 S.J.ScHLIEP Services A® Rooman 5.00
9242 JOHN MCGREGOR MiLeace & Expenses 86.20
9243 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF AppiLy oN WAYNE SEetHAMMER TAxes 89.60
92L4 SArRGENT County Werrare Boaro ApproprIATION FOR Novemeenr 1,500.00
9245 Dakora Construction Co. LoApiee & HauLing GRAVEL 764.73
9246 HERVAN SCHNIEDER HauLING GRAVEL 318.24

9247 CHESTER WALSTEAD Hauting GRAVEL ) 429,00

CounTy. Pay RoLL, SALARIES OF COURRY OFFICALS ETC. PAID BY AUDITOR'S8 WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER
N THE AMounT oF $5,036.21.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MAD EBY THE SARGENT CounTy WeLFARE Basro IN THE sum ofF $1,960.06, rFor
THE MONTH oF OCYOBER, AND FOR whHicH BARRANTE Nos. 9069 To 9089 AND 9152 1o 9157 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

Commis810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'ctock, A.M., Novemser 16TH, 1959,
Commi8810ONER COLEMAN BECONDED THE MOT ION AND SBAME CARRIED.

AvTEST: . .
At //40 Y f//cag/"
/COUNTY/QUDITOR
FormAN, NJDak. NovemBer 16TH , 1959
THE Boaro oF County Comm)8S10ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

TuE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED A8 READ,

ComMMI 851 ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF JUBTICE ofF THE Peace , WiLLiam S. KLUBBEN, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
SePTEMBER, 30TH 1959. HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM B8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED 8Y THE BoarD AE TO

SUFFICIENCY,
Comm18810ONER HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED T0 DISCUSS HIGHWAY MATTERS AND CHECKING OUTSTANDING ACCOUNTS ON WORK DONE BY THE
County HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT.

Comm1 88 1 ANER ENGE MOVED THAT $50.82 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE PRIVATE REDEMPTION FUND YO THE GENERAL FUND, SAME
HAVING BEEN HELD IN THI8 FUND FOR THE TEN YEAR PERIOD AS REQUIRED BY STATuTES oF THE 1943 reviseo Cooe.

Commiss 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crock, A,M, Decemser tst, 1959.
ComM188 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED YHE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

554625¢/4<a¢4;; . . e

CHA IRMAN

ATT “r//t’é/[c g '/ﬂﬂazl"

COUNTY ALj;i ITOR /

Forman, N. Dak. Decemser 18T, 1959
THeE BoArD oF CounmTy CONMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Comm188 10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF JOMN MCGREGOR A8 JUSTICE OF PEACE, BE ACCEPTED FOR THE QUARTERS
eNDING JUNE 30TH anp SepT. 30T, 1959.
Commi88 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SBAME CARRIED.

MR. ANDERSON AND MR MaLTRUD , REPRESENTING THE ST. Paul Fire & MarRINE INsURANCE Co., CONFERRED WiTH THE Boarp
REGARDING PuBLiC LiasjLiTy Insurance. THE BOARD REQUESTED THAT MR ANDERSON SUBMIT A PuBLIC L1aBILITY INBURANCE POLICY
T0 THE BOARD AT MHEIR: NEXT REGULAR MEETING IN JANUARY, FOR THEIR APPROVAL OR DISAPPROWAL.

THREE MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT MET WITH THE BOARD tN REGARDS YO AN EMPLYVEE'S INSURANCE PLAN
AND HiGHWAY PrRoOBLEMS 'N THE County HigHwAY SvsTeMm.

HerBERT Disngy, CHAIrMAN oF THE WEBER TownsHIP SUPERV1B0ORSY CONFERRED WiITH THE BoARD ON TOWNSHIP BUSINESS,

ComM1 88 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPBRT OF SHERIFF, MiLTON Fay, For DELINQUENT PeErsoNAL ProrertTy TAxes
COLLECTED FOR THE MONTH oF NOVEMBER, BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $4599,22,
CommiSs 10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION WAS PRESENTED To THE BOARD Si1GNED BY THE BraMPTOoN TownsHIP SUPPERVISORS, GIVING THE CoMMISSIONERS

PERMIBBION.TO 188UE A-BEER anD Liquor License ( QN & OFF) saLe To M.J. ENDRES IN THE VILLAGE OF BRAMPYON, ON
Lots. 5 & 6 i1~ Brock 1,

M.J. ENDRES MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO GETTING A LiQUOR L1CENSE IN THE ViLLAGE oF BrRAMPTON.

Comm1 83 1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE BrAMPTON TOowNSHIP SUPERVISBORS HAD GIVEN THEIR CONSENT
AS REQUIRED BY LAW, THAT THE BoarD oF CoumnTy COMMISBIONERS GIVE THEIR APPROVAL To t8sue a Harp LiqQuor License To
M.J. ENoREs LoCATED oN Lots 5 & 6 , BLock 1 , VILLAGE oF BRAMPTON, WHEN MR, ENDRES SUBMITS AN APPLICATION REOQUESTING
SAME.,

Commi88t ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOYION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMMi 88 1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER " ON & OFF" BE APPROVED
FOR THE PERIOD eEnDING Decemser 318y, 1960;

Ciavron SEVERSON, oN LoT 5, BLock 2, Vitwage oF Delamere,

Herman T. Grav, oN Lots 2 & 3, Brock 2, Vitiage ofF Creve,

ARTHUR & MaTHiLDA Bruns, oN Lot 2, BrLock 2, RanpaLL's ApoiTioN, VILLAGE oF STiruMm,

Roman WALDERA, oN Lovs 20-21-22, BrLock 8, ViLLAGE oF VEDA,

M.J. EnDres. Lotes § & 6 , Brack 1, ViLLAGE ofF Brampron,

AND THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL Harp Liquor, " ON & OFF" Be APPROVED FOR THE PERIOD

ENDING June 30TH, 1960:




Decemser 31st, 1969;

188UED TO

N. Dak.,

War., NO
9377
9378
9379
9380
9381
9382
9383
938k
9385
9386
9387

9388
9389
9390
9391
9392
9393
9394
9395
9396
9397
9398
9399
9400
9401
9402
9403
9lol
9405
9loé
9407
9408
9409
9410
9411
912
913
Ltk
915
9416
9417
9l18
9419
9420
gh21
9l22
9423
o2l
9425
ol26
k27
o428
9429
9430
9431

9433
434

THE MONTH

Herman T. Grav, on Lorvs 2 & 3, Brock 2, ViLiace oF CreTe,

ArTHUR & MaTHILDA Bruns, oN Lot 2, Brock 2, RanpaLt's ApoitioN, VILLAGE oF Stirum,

AND THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION FOR LICENSE To sttt HAmrD Liquor, " ON & OFF" 8E APPROVED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING

Roman WaLDERA, oN Lots 28-21-22, Brock 8, ViILLAGE oF VeEDA,

Comm18510ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD MQVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES oF Countv Tax Deep ProperTIES BE APPROVED AND DEEDS

PURCHASERS, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO-WIT:

Lots 5 & 6, Brock 12, MiLwAUKEE ADDiTiION, VILLAGE of CogsweLL, To StGURD S. & MaTHILDA Hanson, CossweLL,

Lovs U-5-6-7-8, BLock 6, Weser's ApoiTion, ViLLAGe oF Havana, to HarLeEy MclLaugHLin, Havana, N.Dak.

Commiss1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commis81 oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT oF Taxes susmiTTep sy J.V. Digervz,
ON THE SW% oF Secrion 22, TownsHip 130, RanGe 58, REQUESTING THE 100 % vaLuaTioN BE REDUCED From $3,080.00 To $2,580.04
FOR THE YEAR 1959, 8E ARPROWED,

CommiBS10NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tye FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

OLIVER ANDERSON Services & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less tax $16.43 $346.97

W.Jd. Frisey SERVICES & MILGAGE LESS TAXx k46,43 308,47

RoBERT THAYER Services & MiLeage as PaTrouman LESS TAX 8.13 321.42

NoRMAN ANDERSON SerVICES & MiLeEaGe A8 PATROLMAN LERS Tax  56.43 276,92

DonALD CotBuRN Lasor LESS TAX 9.26 85.24

WiLBUR JACOBSBON MowING WEEDS ETC. LESS TAX 1.59 67.46

THEODORE WESTERBUR Mow I1nG WEEBDS LEBS TAX 2.13 94,67

Eowaro F.WisNgwsK) SERVICE 8 & MILE&GE AS PATROLMAN LEB8 TAX 8,13 325.37

Bert E. ANDERSON Gag & SuPeLIES 43.15

BrampToN EiLv. . CoaL 12,10

FARMER'S Union GRAIN

TerminaL Assc, CoaL 17.22

Farmer's Unton O1L Co.-Forman  REPAIRS 7.98

Farmer's Unton O1L Bo, Rutianp Gas & Oso 22.43

Farmer's Unton Ore Co. Mitnor Gas & Oy 52.7

GamaLe Deacer - FormAN SuppPLIES 31.35

MaRTIN BARTZ CHeECK I1NG GRAVEL LESS TAX 1.56 60,94

Mrs VEVA GLABER GARAGE ReNT 15.00

AHRLIN HoFFMAN CHECKING GRAVEL LESBS TAX .83 ~32.29

KieFer Bros. SurPLIES 12.60

Larson Texaco ANT 1 =FREE ZE 5.50

MoTor VeHicLE DEPARTMENT TrRuck Licznses For 1960 4,50

NewsoN Imp, & CHev. Co. Repa RS 9.7

NORTHWESTERN EQuipMENT INC, RepPairs 17.38

WAvYNE RupperT Mow ING wEEDS 29.25

Rurtanp O Co. DieseL FueL, TIRE Recap ETC. 380,44

Sranparo O1L Bo. Gas & Dieser Fuee 504,99

Stoutr Motor Co. CLEANING & REPAIRING HEATER CORE 4,50

LoweLt J. Knupson HAULING CHAIRS 7.00

AARSETH HAROWARE SupPLIES 19.58

Bairp MacHing SHor PARTs FOR Mower 14,00

Roger D. DaHLsTROM Services & MiLeage As Countvy CoroNER 17.20

Duaine L.Doops COUNTY SHARE OF sALARY & MiLeage For Oct. & Nov, 363,22

ELperte Rap1o & T.V. SERVICE~SERVICEING BASE STATION 17.38

Fargo Parer Co. JANITOR SupeLiESs 23.00

FarGo Russer STAMe WaRrKks Russer Stamps 3.26

Farmer!s Co-or ELv, Co. CoAL 333.71

MiLTon Fav, SHERIFF Miceace & ExpensEs FoR Novemser 222,81

Grose-GazeTre PrintTing Co, OFFicE SupPLiES 273.59

Grapvs E. HeLmers TRANSCRIPTS 5.00

Hoece Distriauting Co, JANTTOR SuppLIES 17.88

F.G.HusBarD M,D, SERVICES oN Mentar HeaLTH Boarp 20,00

Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD MiLmAGE & Expenses Ag JuveniLe Comiiss)oner 105,60

L.R. KerRLING MEALS FOR PRISONERS 2.66

KNIZHT PRINTING CO. OFFice SuppLIES 40,68

JoHN McGrecor MiLeaGge & Expenses For NovemBER 106.29

OLa® NUNDAHL PosT NG DELINQUENT Tax Li1sT For 1958« MiLEAGE ?7.60

MARGARET OLESEN Tvping FOR CounTy 12,00

SAarGENT County News CoMMIS810NERS PROCEZDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 128,88

SARGENT CounTy TELLER CoMMI 38 1ONERS PROCEEDINGS & OFFICE SUPPLIES 76.37

State TrReasurer State Examiners-SErviIceEs & MiLeage 293.75

WaLSTEAD & SCHMUTZLER Hauring Coat 72,50

Stein PaiNT & Grass Co. JANITOR SupepLiES LR ]

UniTeD CHemicaL Co. JANITOR SupPLIES 14,97

WeverHaeuser Co. SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF 6.33

WHiTiIng OFFice Sueery Co, TYPEWRITER 162,50

Harry H. WiLke NtGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .08 2.92

G.B. CoLEmAN Serv.icE8 & MiLEAGE AS ComMIB810ONER LESS TAX .50 30.90

PaLmMER EneE Services & MiLeage as Commiastoner LESS TAX 1.25 71.85

Geo.. HoFLEN SERVIGE & MILEAGE As CommissioNeER LESS TAX 2,70 74,00

MELVIN SMITH Services & MiLeaGge As Commiss1ongr LESS TAX 1.25 65.25

V.D. MarsHALL Services & MiLeaGE A8 CounTy ENGINEER LESS TAX 1.10 84,20

N.D. State HigHway DeeT, Estimate No. 5 FinaL on C.S. 838 (1) 2,486.92

Mosevy GROCERY Locker Rent 12,00

PusLic WeLFare Boaro ofF N.D, Aio To Aceo Persons, DerpENDENT CHiLOrReN, & DisasLep Persons 714,25

CounTy PAYROLL, 8ALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICALE ETC,, PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRENTS FOR THE MONTH OF

NOVEMBER 1IN THE AMOUNT ofF $5,126.21.

ON MoTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMEMTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BOARD IN THE sum ofF $2,708.80, ror

oF NoveMBER, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos, 9248 vo 9274 amo 9358 To 9366 INGLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN TO 9 O'crock AM, Decemser 2n0, 1959,

Comm18810NER ENGE S8ECORDED. THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED, P . 7 \ -

Arrest: [ ) ‘) / / P PN s e 2

/L c"'(/af*(t ) LA : CHA 1RMAN ~

Catrrry AR TAS




Forman, N. Dak, DecemBer 2np, 1959
THE BoARD of COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBE?S PRESENT.

Comm 158 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHapTer 21-0413, 1943 revisep cope, THE CounTy AupiToR
BE INSTRUGTED TO NOTIFY ALL BANKS IN THE COUNTY BY REGISTER SMAIL THAT THE BOARD WiLL RECEIVE SEALED PROPOSALS FOR THE
DEPOSIT oF PusLic Funos, up To 2 O'cLock P.M. JaNuary 5TH, 1960, AT WHICH TIME THE BOARD WiLL MEET AND DES IGNATE DE=
POSITORIES OF Pustic Funps,

ComM1 581 0NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

A REPREBENTATIVE oF Kr1DER EQUiPMENT CO. MET WiTH THE BOA#D IN REGARDS TO HigHwWAY EQUIPMENT REPA RS,
THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO INSPECT THE GREAT NORTHERN GRAVEL P1T AND ROAD PROJECTS WITHIN THE COUNTY,

Commise1onER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADUOURN To 9 O'cLock, A M, January 5TH, 1960,
ComMm13810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARREED.

/

ey d gl

> . CHA JRVAN
Arr;ér;.i/: %{, \/’
)l L s

Counry AugﬁToR i
u

Forman, N. Dak. JANUARY 5TH, 1960
MET

Tue Boaro of County Comvlsalousnd,tr THEIR OBFICE IN THE COURTHOUSBE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURMENT, WITH ALL
MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD WAS CALLED TN ORDER 8Y RaLPH SgAveErT, COUNTY AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR. ELECTED

Commiog1oNeR HOFLEN MOVED THAT COMMIBSIONER MELVIN SMiITH BE/CHA IRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

Commigs1oneR BOLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

CoMM1 851 0NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, A8 PROVIDED 8Y CHapTer 11-1136
1943 REVISED CODE, BE ADOPTED BY THE BOARD.
CommiSg toNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIBSIONER HAFLEN MoVED THAT CoMMIESIONER WALSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMIESIONER FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR.,
ComMmiss i ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

AND
. COMMIES 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT EACH COMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND BRIDGE COMMISSIONER IN FOR HIS OWN
DIBTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASSISTANCE, COMMISSIONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY,
CommMi&810NER HAFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CAPRIED.

. Comm1SS1oNER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWEING MOTION, THATY THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED
To PAY 8Y AuDITOR'S WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING!
ALL SALARIES OF ELECTIVE OFFICIALS, DEPUTIES, JAMITOR'S, CLERK HirE, COUNTY EXTENSION AGENT AND THE SALARY
AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERNMENT PREDATORY CONTROL AGENT, A8 FIXED BY THE BOARD ANDAPPROVED IN THE VAR{OUS BUDGET RE=-
=QUESTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR 1960, 0orR 8Y LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT.
ALL ORDERS PRESENRED BY THE PuBLIC WELFARE BoARD Tn BE PAIC ouT oF THE SociaL WetFare FunD.
ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE PuBLic W:iLrFace Boarp of NorTH DAakoTa, THE RuRAL ReHABILITATICN CORPORATION AND
| TS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR SHARE OF GOLLECTIONS MADE FOR LivesTock FEED AsSiSTANCE LOANS.
ALL BILLB FOR TELEPHONE, LIGHT & POWER, WATER & SEWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHELD OUT
OF WAGEB, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES ISBUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK, A8 CERTIFIED 8Y THE STATE
HicHway DEPARTMENT.
Comm 188 tONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

DR, HusnBARD MET WITH THE BeArD IN REGARDS TO COounty BoARD OF HEALTH MATTERS.

. THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER AN APPOINTMENT FOR SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT CounTy BoArD oF
HEALTH FOR THE vEArR 1960, v
R ComMm188 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DR. F.G. HuBBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SARGENT County BoARD oF
HEALTH FOR THE YEAR 1960 AND THAT HiS SALARY BE FIxXED AT $300.00 FOR THE YEAR AND MILEAGE AS PROVIDED BY LAW, WITH
THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTION, THAT THE SCHooLs tN THE County MAY SELECT THE DOCTOR OF THEIR CHOICE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CARRYING ON ALL ScHooL HEALTH PROGRAMS,
CoMM1881CNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INSANITY COMMIBSIONER.
Commi8810NER ENGE MOVED THAT ROBERT A, CABE BE APPOINTED [NSANITY COMMISSB8IONER FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS,
Comviss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. ComMM1851nNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE PusLiC DeEPoSIT AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS A8 SBHCURITY FOR COUNTY FUND
IN THE SarGENT County Bank, covering $100,000.00 U.S. CeRTIFICATE oF INDEBTNESS, Series A - 1964 - 4 3/4 %, bue
May 15TH, 1964 # 1270 @ 100M, witH NorTHWESTERN NATICNAL BAnK oF MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. A8 CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS YO
SUFFICIENCY ACCORDING TO LAW,
Commi8s)over COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi8S 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SARGENT County HigHwAY EmpLovees Be pa1c$325.00 PER MONTH BEGINNING
WITH THE MONTH of Decemser 1959.
ComMM188 1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT{ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Commigs1nonER COLEMAN MOVED THAT DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE SARGENT CounTy HiGHWAY EMPLOYEES ARE PAID ON A
MONTHLY BAS1S, THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INBTRUCTED TO CONTACT THE UNEMPLOYMENT CoMpENSATION DIVIS8ION REQUESTING
TERMINATINN OF UNEMPLOYMENT CompeENsaTioN INSURANCE oN County Emprovees.

COMMDSSIONEQ ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. A REPRESENTATIVE oF NORTHWESTERN BerLL TetepHoNeE Co., MET WITH THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING
COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY IN THE ViILLAGE oF CoGSwELL.

CommisstonER WALSTEAD MOVED THAY THE CounTy sELL To NorTHWESTERN BeiLt TerLeprHone CO,. THE FOLLOWING DES-
—cnlagdrnoPERTv. THE NorTH 50 Feer oF Lots 7 ano 8, Brock 13, MlLWAuKE%ADDvTaou, ViLLage ofF CoGBWELL, FOR THE SUM OF
$50.00 ano $25.00 REBPECTIVELY.

CoMMIBSIONER HNFLZN SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED.,




ComM1 88 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF ScHool PorL Taxes For THE YEAR 1959 BY

FLovD ASKERNOTH 1N THE SuM oF $ 2.00 1N THE VILLAGE oF RuTLAND AND LesTER HERMAN IN THE sum oF $ 2,00 IN THE VILLAGE
oF RUTLAND, BE APPROVED FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANTS HAD BEEN ASBESSBED TWO 8CHOOL POLLS N SHuMAN anD Tewaukon Twes,
RESPECT IVELY.

CoMMiBS1ONER ENGE BSECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED o
Boarp
THE/ NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN SEALED PROPOSALS FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PusLic Fumos.
PROPOSALE WERE SUBMITTED BY THE SARGENT COeNTY BAnk oF FoaMali:ano ¥ME FrreT-NATIONAL Bank oF MitNoRr.
Comm186 1CNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SARGENT CounTy Bank oF Foaman ano THE FirsT NavionaL Bank ofF MitNor

BE DESIGNATED LEGAL DEPOS1TBRIES OF County FuNDS.

ACTION WAS

War,

9565
9566
9567
9568
9569
9570
9571

9572
9573
9574
9575
9576
9577
9578
9579
9580
9581
9532
9583
9584
9585
9586
9587
9588
9589
9590
95N
9592
9593

9595
9596
9597
9598
9599
9600
9601
9602
9603
9604
9605
9606
9607
9608
9609
9610
9611
9612
9613
9614
9615
9616
9617
9618
9619

9620
9621
9622
9623
9624
9625
9626
9627
9628
9629
9630
9631
9632
9633

No.

Commt8810NER ENGE SECOSDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF, MiLton FAY, For DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $ 12,001.39.

CoMM188 10NER ENGE SECONDED TRE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
. SOFTENING

8.8. CRANDALL MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARDS TO FURNISHING WATER SBHXXAKE EQuieMENT FOrR THE CourTHouse. No
TAKEN AT THIS TIME.

CONBIDERABLE DI1SCUSSION WAB HELD ON GETTING SARGENT COONTY DECLARED A DISASTER AREA.

Comm18S1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT STEPS BE TAKEN FOR THE PURPOBE OF DECLARING SARGENT County A DicasTer Area,

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe FoLtLowing BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

OL1vER ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX $18.05 $343.45
RoBerT THAYER Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 9.75 332.40
Nor“AN ANDERSON Services & MiLEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 58.05 282.65
W.J.Frisey Services & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48.05 310.75
Eowarp. F. Wisnewsk) SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 9.75 327.15
Auto ELECTRIC SeErvICE-LIDGERWOOD , LABOR & REPAIRS . ] 5.65
BrampToN 011 Co. Gas Evc, 163.17
BraMPTON SERVICE aag & SuppLiES 52.36
Coast 710 CoasT Store- MiLNOR SuppPLiES 10,40
Farmer!s Unton OiL Co.- Forman Gas & oTHER Suppiies 28.19
FLabns HarowarE SupPLIES 27.47
Mrs Veva GLAsSer GARAGE RenT 15.00
Gus Rapiator SERVICE CLEAN & REPAIR RADIATOR 18.95
KieFer Bros. RePA IRS 168, 50
Kriper EqQuirMENTCO, INC. ~ HisHway EQuieMENT REPAIRS 322,04
MiLnor Lumeer Co. SurPLIES 3.23
MoeiL Owr Co. Grease & SuppLiIES 13.05
NORTHWESTERN EQUiIPMENT INC, = THERMOSTAT 10.35
0'Dav EquipMeENT INC., HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 147,20
PETERSON !MPLEMENT REPA | RS 39.00
Lewis PHiLLIPS Grease & SuppLIES 53.03
Stanoaro OtL Co. Gas & Dieset Fuet 385.66
STURDEVANTS AuTo ELECTRIC = REPAIRS 42,10
VAPLON'8 BLacksmiTHING= WELDING 11.25
Chris Weser Gas & Oy 53.60
Peter WerTz GzAR~LUB 14,40
Witrs Service Gas & SueprLies 11.88
PaLmER ENGE Services & MirLeage as CommisstoNER LESS RAX .90 51.70
George HOFLEN ServicES & MILEAGE AS COMM1I<81ONER LESS TAX 1.20 70,60
MeELVIN SMiITH Services & MiLEAGE as CommissioNER LESS TAX 1.80 79.10
ELmer WALSTEAD Services & MiLease as CommissioneER LESS TAX .90 45,50
AARSETH HAROWARE JANITOR BUPPLIES 15.33
VinceNT 3aLD TranscriPT & OFFICE “uPPLIES 7.17
BurrousHs Core, SERVICING OFFICE EQUIPMENT 325.00
RoserT A, Case MeaLs & MiLeage on Bounty Business 22.66
Harrier CoLaurn CASH ADVANCED FOR COURTHOUBE CHRISTMAS TREE 17.04
Ouatne L. Dooos COUNTY SBHARE OF SALARY, MILEAGE % EXPENSBES FOR Dec. 291.98
Dvste's Store SurPLIES 9.80
ELbeEr's Rapio T.V. Service- REPAIRS ON RADIO MOBIL EQUIPMENT - 95.16
MiLToN FAv, SMERIFF  MiLEAGE & £XPENSES FOR DECEMBER 176.10
FormaN IMpLeMENT Co, Moving snow 2.00 -
MiLForo J. FreTZ SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PREDATORY CONTROL AGENT FOR THE YEAR 1959 415.50
Fieu & WrioLtFe sErVICE - MitForp J. FRETZ RETIREMENT & INSURANCE DEDUCTION 22.65
GAFFANEY'S INnC, oFF1CE EQuirMENT FOR SupT, oF ScHoots 54,50
GLoBE-GAZETTE PrINTING B0, = ASBESSMENT SUPPLIES FOrR 1960 & OTHER OFFICE SUPPLIES 592.73
Graoys E. Hewmers OrFice suppLIES FOR 1960 25,00
SARGENT County NEws  COMMISS8IONERS PROCEEDING & OTHER PRINTING 171.9%4
Sa=cent County TerrLer CommissioONERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PR INTING 43,14
SA~GENT CoumMTy TREASURER ~ SPECIAL ASBESSMENTS ON COUNTY prOPERTY:FGR 1959 535.00
SAarGeENT County TReASURER ~ CASH ADVANCED FOR PNSTAGE, FRE!GHT, ETC, 334.31
WeveERHAEUSER Co. SuppLIES 4,84
Harry H.Witxe NI GHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .09 2.91
S.S. Coorer Services & MiLEAGE Ag SCALEMAN ProgsecTt CS 838 (2) Less rtax 3.15 128.10
V.D0. MarsrALL SERVICES & MiLeageE AS COUNTY ENGINEER LESS TAX 3.84 215.86
8.J. ScHLieP SERVICES & MtLEAGE A8 GRAVEL CHECKER PROJECT
Cs 838 (2) LESS TAX 3.15 120,75
EamL 3etL HauLinGg GrRAVEL 254,70
RicHARD 3BeLL HAULING GRAVEL 418,51
Manmer ConsTRUCTWON Co. = HauLing & LoaDing GRAVEL 2,400,00
EarL Parrow LoADING BRAVEL 804,40
GeorGE LENLING HauLing GRAVEL 226.52
W.d. Frisey CASH ADVANCED FOR LARD STORAGE 20,05
PusLic WeLsAre Boamrp Atp vo AGep, DepeEnpENT PERSONS & DerenpENT CHiLDreEn For Nov. & Dec, 1,534.73
G.B. CoLeEwAN Services & MiLeace As Commiss 1ONER LEBS TAX 1.50 67.30
HarriIET COLBURN MiiLeace & expenses For Ocr. , Nov, & Dec, 124,22
JOHN MCGREGOR. MiLeage & expenses fFor Dec,. 31.79
SaGeENT CountTy WELFARE BOARD ~ APPROPRIATION FOR JAMUARY 1,500.00
KATHLEEN BRekKE 8 C S CLERK HIRE 23.00
Amy PARROW CLERK HIRE 30,00

RoserT A, Case CASH ADVANCED FOR BETTLEMENT OoF LLovD & MarRGARET HaNsEN, RIGHT oF WAy appeal  51.00




COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC. PAID BY AuD1TER'S8 WARRANTS FOR THE MONTH ofF DECEMBER
IN THE AMOUNT oF $ 5,126.79,

ON MOTtON THE BBARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT County WELFARE Boarp IN THE sum oF $ 1,963.08,
FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER, AND For wHicH WARRANTS No, 9645 1o GU61, 9463 To 971 AND 9527 To 9533 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
1SSUED.

Commis81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B0ARD ADJOURN To 9 0'CLock, A.M. January 6TH, 1960,

Commsss 1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, .

v A 4 .

g Y ‘/

CHA I RMAN B *

A s KDL </
TTesT: ) ol //iéc ll//ééwl/[/

County AUDIYO@/




	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36

